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JEFFERSON COUNTY

STP 0311 (031)

151027

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/25/15

Section: 0001 - PAVING

LINE
0010
0020
0030
0040
0050

0060

0070

0080
0090
0100
0110
0120
0130
0140
0150
0160
0170
0180
0190
0200
0210
0220
0230
0240
0250
0260
0270

BID CODE

00001
00020
00078
00100
00103

00110

00110

00110
00194
00214
00219
00339
00342
01000
01028
01740
02058
02101
02599
02676
02677
02696
03240
03383
20071EC
21875EN
24785EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

DGA BASE

TRAFFIC BOUND BASE

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2
ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE
ASPHALT SEAL COAT

GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR ASPH
FIBERGLASS PAVING MAT

GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR ASPH
MULTI-AXIAL COMP PAVING GRID

GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR ASPH
BI-AXIAL COMP PAVING GRID

LEVELING & WEDGING PG76-22

CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22

CL4 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG76-22

CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22

CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22
PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN

PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 3-4IN
CORED HOLE DRAINAGE BOX CON-4 IN
REMOVE PCC PAVEMENT

CEM CONC ENT PAVEMENT-8 IN
FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS-SAWED
BASE FAILURE REPAIR

PVC PIPE-4 IN

JOINT ADHESIVE

REFLECTIVE CRACK RELIEF INTERLAYER

FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR HMA

Section: 0002 - ROADWAY

LINE
0280
0290
0300
0310
0320
0330

0340
0350
0360
0370
0380
0390

BID CODE

01791
01810
01812
01875
01904
01917

01982
02014
02200
02230
02351
02360

ALT DESCRIPTION

ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME TO GRADE
STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER
REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER
STANDARD HEADER CURB

REMOVE CURB

STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 2

DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO
DIRECTIONAL WHITE

BARRICADE-TYPE lll

ROADWAY EXCAVATION
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE
GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1

QUANTITY
6,207.00
232.00
468.00
172.00
21.00

7,538.00

17,537.00

13,447.00
18,489.00
22,537.00
30,351.00
3,309.00
12,582.00
840.00
20.00
20.00
2,437.00
100.00
1,680.00
1.00
71,963.00
40,284.00
5,861.00
1,000.00
131,035.00
2,138.00
9,119.00

QUANTITY
27.00
7,341.00
124.00
452.00
71.00
34.00

30.00
20.00
3,612.00
2,676.00
1,087.50
2.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC

TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON

LF

EACH

EACH

SQYD

SQYD

SQYD

LS
TON
LF
SQYD
LF
LF
TON
TON

UNIT UNIT PRIC

EACH
LF
LF
LF
LF
SQYD

EACH
EACH
CuUYD
CUYD

LF
EACH
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

STP 0311 (031)

151027

LINE
0400
0410
0420
0430
0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650
0660
0670
0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730
0740
0750

0760
0770
0780
0790
0800
0810
0820

0830
0840
0850
0860

0870

BID CODE
02367
02369
02381
02391
02562
02575
02650
02654
02671
02690
02720
02721
02726
02775
03225
03426
04953
05950
05990
05997
06510
06514
06515
06517
06549
06550
06551
06565
06568
06573
06574
06575
06585
10020NS
10030NS
20099ES842

20355EC
20411ED
20782NS714
20792ND
22664EN
22680EN
23020EN

23143ED
23158ES505
23261EC
23625EC

24386EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/25/15
ALT DESCRIPTION

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A
REMOVE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 4A
TEMPORARY SIGNS

DITCHING AND SHOULDERING
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
SAFELOADING

SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE

REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK
STAKING

ARROW PANEL

TUBULAR MARKERS

ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT

TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET
SODDING

TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-6 IN

PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-12 IN
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-B
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-W
PAVE STRIPING-TEMP REM TAPE-Y
PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-6 IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN
PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW
PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW
PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP
FUEL ADJUSTMENT

ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT

PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR

ADJUST GAS VALVE
BOX ONLY

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES

WATER BLASTING EXISTING STRIPE
QWICK CURB MEDIAN SEPARATOR
TRIM AND REMOVE TREES AND BRUSH

KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION
CONTROL

DETECTABLE WARNINGS
PAVE MARK-THERMO-X-WALK-24 IN
PAVE MARK THERMO-6 IN W CAT TRAXX

PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE LANE
ARROW

QUANTITY
5.00
5.00
1,397.00
2.00
2,000.00
26,267.00
1.00
2.00
10.00
33.00
340.00
508.00
1.00
4.00
2,290.00
3.00
106.00
10,000.00
4,770.00
400.00
230,000.00
124,292.00
3,970.00
1,689.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
4,967.00
1,561.00
4.00
143.00
9.00
4,340.00
80,544.00
160,637.00
920.00

28.00
1,000.00
1.00

68.00
100,000.00
303.00
2.00

1.00
734.00
200.00
100.00

1.00
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

STP 0311 (031)

151027

LINE

0880

BID CODE

24489EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER
INCLUDES 2 MARKERS

Section: 0003 - DRAINAGE

LINE
0890
0900
0910
0920
0930
0940
0950
0960
0970
0980
0990
1000
1010
1020
1030
1040
1050
1060
1070
1080
1090
1100
1110
1120
1130
1140
1150
1160

BID CODE
00440
00462
00520
00521
00522
00524
00552
00554
00556
01310
01394
01456
01490
01493
01544
01559
01568
01584
01585
01642
01709
01728
02157
02600
02625
03260
03262
23952EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN

CULVERT PIPE-18 IN

STORM SEWER PIPE-12 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN
STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN EQUIV
STORM SEWER PIPE-24 IN EQUIV
STORM SEWER PIPE-30 IN EQUIV
REMOVE PIPE

METAL END SECTION TY 3-30 IN
CURB BOX INLET TYPE A

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 2

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 11

DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G
DROP BOX INLET TYPE 138

CAP DROP BOX INLET

REMOVE DROP BOX INLET
JUNCTION BOX-18 IN

ADJUST CATCH BASIN

SAFETY BOX INLET-18 IN DBL SDB-5
PAVED DITCH TYPE 1

FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE
REMOVE HEADWALL

CLEAN ROADWAY DRAINS
CLEAN PIPE STRUCTURE
DRAINAGE JUNCTION BOXTY B

Section: 0004 - BRIDGE-CULVERT

LINE
1170
1180
1190
1200

BID CODE
02403
08001
08100
08150

ALT DESCRIPTION

REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON
CONCRETE-CLASS A

STEEL REINFORCEMENT

Section: 0005 - SIGNALIZATION

LINE
1210

BID CODE
04793

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN

6/25/15

QUANTITY

1,824.00 EACH

QUANTITY
46.00 LF
6.00 LF
6.00 LF

2,761.00 LF
1,060.00 LF
55.00 LF
420.00 LF
155.00 LF
9.00 LF
413.00 LF
1.00 EACH
18.00 EACH
1.00 EACH
1.00 EACH
1.00 EACH
16.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
1.00 EACH
4.00 SQYD
7,555.00 SQYD
6.00 EACH
2.00 EACH
3.00 EACH
1.00 EACH

QUANTITY
4.00 CUYD

5.00 CUYD

9.20 CUYD

996.00 LB

QUANTITY
720.00 LF

UNIT UNIT PRIC

UNIT UNIT PRIC

REVISED ADDENDUM #3: 6-25-15

Contract ID: 151027

Page 197 of 199

Page 3 of 4

$

$2.00

P D PO P PO PP B P PO PP PP D PO DO P PP P PP PP NP N

$

$
$
$

$

FP AMOUNT

FP AMOUNT

$15,110.00

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT



JEFFERSON COUNTY

STP 0311 (031)

151027

LINE
1220
1230
1240
1250
1260
1270
1280
1290
1300
1310
1320
1330
1340
1350
1360
1370
1380
1430
1450
1460
1470

BID CODE
04795

04797

04820

04844

04862

04885

04886

04931

04932

04950
20093NS835
20094ES835
20188NS835
20266ES835
20390NS835
20391NS835
20392NS835
21543EN
23157EN
23222EC
24133EC

PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-2 IN

CONDUIT-3 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
CABLE-NO. 14/5C

CABLE-NO. 4/3C DUCTED
MESSENGER-10800 LB
MESSENGER-15400 LB

INSTALL CONTROLLER TYPE 170
INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE
REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED
TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD
INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION
INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION
INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE C
BORE AND JACK CONDUIT

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE
INSTALL SIGNAL PEDESTAL
INSTALL SIGNAL SENSOR SYSTEM

Section: 0006 - TRAFFIC LOOPS

LINE
1490
1500
1510
1520
1530
1540
1550
1560
1570
1580

BID CODE
04793

04795

04820

04829

04830

04895
20359NN
20360ES818
20391NS835
20468EC

ALT DESCRIPTION

CONDUIT-1 1/4IN

CONDUIT-2 IN

TRENCHING AND BACKEFILLING
PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR

LOOP WIRE

LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET

WOOD POST

ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4

Section: 0007 - TRAINEES

LINE

1590

Section: 0008 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
ALT DESCRIPTION

LINE
1600
1610

BID CODE

02742

BID CODE
02568
02569

ALT DESCRIPTION

TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT
GROUP 1 OPERATOR

MOBILIZATION
DEMOBILIZATION

6/25/15

QUANTITY
500.00
2,240.00
6,485.00
24,304.00
4,000.00
1,760.00
1,620.00
6.00
27.00
12.00
62.00
236.00
78.00
24.00
12.00
6.00
7.00
410.00
128.00
29.00
12.00

QUANTITY
45.00
10.00
45.00

4.00
3,000.00
550.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

QUANTITY

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LF
CUYD
EACH
EACH

UNIT UNIT PRIC

LF
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH

1,600.00 HOUR

QUANTITY
1.00
1.00

LS
LS
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